

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3039 of 2025

Petitioner :- Hari Om

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dinesh Kumar Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ved Byas Mishra

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Shri Akhilesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Shri Ved Byas Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the retiral dues and other terminal benefits of the petitioner have not been disbursed to him due to paucity of funds.

He could not give any time frame in which the aforesaid amounts will be released. The stand of the respondent Corporation has caused great concern to the Court.

Managing Director, UP State Agro Industrial Corporation Limited Lucknow to appear in person and explain the cause for failure of the respondents to give any time frame during which the amounts shall be paid.

Put up this case on 22.05.2025 in the list of fresh cases.

Order Date :- 22.4.2025

Dhananjai