



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 3039 of 2025

Hari Om

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Ved Byas Mishra

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. At the request of Bar, Writ- A No. 3039 of 2025 shall be treated as leading petition along with a bunch connected cases, the same shall be treated as leading case.
2. It has been informed at Bar that against the order dated 26.08.2025, the State has preferred a Special Appeal before the Division Bench of this Court in which the date has been fixed for 16.01.2026.
3. In view of above, list this matter along with connected cases on 29.01.2026, as fresh.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

January 8, 2026
Abhishek Gupta